## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 14, 2025

FINAL:

2025-00022

RECEIVED: 02/06/25 FILED: 02/13/25 SUSPENSION DATE: **REOPENED**:

CASE CODE Financing

Construct

## UTILITIES:

McKinney Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

15.
Randy Jones McKinney Water District Project Summary Letter
Stanford Water Works Public Comment Randy Jones McKinney Water District Supplemental Filing Randy Jones McKinney Water District Water Loss Report Randy Jones McKinney Water District Response
COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCKINNEY WATER DISTRICT Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 2. McKinney District shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. 3. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.
Deficiency cured letter
Randy Jones McKinney Water District Response
Deficiency letter, information due 02/22/2025. Randy Jones McKinney Water District KIA Extension Letter
Randy Jones McKinney Water District Revised Submittal Letter
Randy Jones McKinney Water District Application and Supporting Documents Acknowledge Receipt of Filing McKinney Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for Authorization to Issue Securities pursuant to 278.300 and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity pursuant to KRS 278.020 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1